
Random House Foreign Agents 
Random House, The Dial Press, Hogarth, Modern Library, One World, Roc Lit 101 

 
ALBANIA, BULGARIA, CROATIA, 
MACEDONIA, ROMANIA, SERBIA,  
SLOVENIA  
Ana Milenkovic / Milena Kaplarevic 
Prava i Prevodi 
ana@pravaiprevodi.com 
milena@pravaiprevodi.com 
 
ARMENIA, AZERBAIJAN, 
ESTONIA, GEORGIA, 
KAZAKHSTAN, LATVIA, 
LITHUANIA, UKRAINE 
UZBEKISTAN  
Tatjana Zoldnere / Kristine Shatrovska 
Andrew Nurnberg Associates Baltic 
zoldnere@anab.apollo.lv 
anab@anab.apollo.lv 
 
BRAZIL 
Laura Riff / Joao Paulo Riff 
Agência Riff 
laura@agenciariff.com.br  
joaopaulo@agenciariff.com.br  
 
CHINA, TAIWAN 
Jian-Mei Wang / Ming-Ming Lui 
Yu-Shiuan Chen / Chang-Chih Tsai 
Bardon Chinese Media Agency 
jianmei@bardonchinese.com 
mingming@bardonchinese.com 
yushiuan@bardonchinese.com 
changchih@bardonchinese.com 
 
CZECH REPUBLIC, 
SLOVAKIA 
Kristin Olson / Martina Knapkova 
Kristin Olson Literary Agency s.r.o. 
kristin.olson@litag.cz 
martina.knapkova@litag.cz 
 
FRANCE 
Anna Jarota / Megan Husain /  
Marie-France Heinic  
Anna Jarota Agency 
ajarota@ajafr.com 
megan@ajafr.com 
mariefrance@ajafr.com 
 
GERMANY 
Sebastian Ritscher / Marie Arendt 
Mohrbooks AG 
sales@mohrbooks.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

GREECE 
John Moukakos 
JLM Literary 
jlm@jlm.gr 
 
HUNGARY 
Norbert Uzseka 
Lex Copyright Agency 
lexcopy@lexcopyright.hu 
 
INDONESIA, THAILAND,  
VIETNAM 
Pat Akkarasawart / Chonikarn Tunvilai 
Bridge Communications, Co. 
pat@bridgecomth.com 
chonikarn@bridgecomth.com 
 
ISRAEL 
Geula Geurts / Efrat Lev 
Deborah Harris Agency 
geula@thedeborahharrisagency.com 
efrat@thedeborahharrisagency.com   
 
ITALY 
Roberto Santachiara 
Agenzia Letteraria Santachiara  
roberto@robertosantachiara.com 
 
JAPAN 
Hamish Macaskill / Tsutomu Yawata 
The English Agency 
hamish@eaj.co.jp 
tsutomu_yawata@eaj.co.jp 
 
KOREA 
Terry Kim / Insil Shin 
Imprima Agency  
terrykim@imprima.co.kr 
insilshin@imprima.co.kr  
 
NETHERLANDS 
Willem Bisseling / Christiaan 
Boesenach 
Marit Versantvoort  
Sebes & Bisseling 
bisseling@sebes.nl / 
christiaan@sebes.nl 
versantvoort@sebes.nl / office@sebes.nl 
 
POLAND  
Lukasz Wrobel 
Graal Literary Agency 
lukasz.wrobel@graal.com.pl 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

RUSSIA 
Anna Jarota / Beata Glińska / 
Dominika Bojanowska  
AJA Poland 
ajarota@ajafr.com 
beata@ajapl.com 
dominika@ajapl.com 
 
SCANDINAVIA 
Trine Licht 
Licht & Burr 
tl@licht-burr.dk 
 
SPAIN, PORTUGAL, LATIN 
AMERICA 
Sandra Biel / Maru de Montserrat 
International Editors Co-Yanez 
sandra.biel@internationaleditors.com   
maru.demontserrat@internationaleditors.com  
 
TURKEY 
Amy Spangler / Hasret Parlak Torun 
Anatolia Lit 
amy@anatolialit.com 
hasret@anatolialit.com 
 
UK / BRITISH COMMONWEALTH 
Denise A. Cronin 
decronin@penguinrandomhouse.com 
Rachel Kind 
rkind@penguinrandomhouse.com 
Rachel Berkowitz 
rberkowitz@penguinrandomhouse.com 
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Ballantine Foreign Agents 
Ballantine Books, Bantam Books, Delacorte Press, Dell, Del Rey 

 
ALBANIA, BULGARIA, CROATIA, 
MACEDONIA, ROMANIA, SERBIA, 
SLOVENIA  
Ana Milenkovic / Milena Kaplarevic 
Prava i Prevodi 
ana@pravaiprevodi.com 
milena@pravaiprevodi.com 
 
ARMENIA, AZERBAIJAN, 
ESTONIA, GEORGIA, 
KAZAKHSTAN, LATVIA, 
LITHUANIA, UKRAINE 
UZBEKISTAN  
Tatjana Zoldnere / Kristine Shatrovska 
Andrew Nurnberg Associates Baltic 
zoldnere@anab.apollo.lv 
anab@anab.apollo.lv 
 
BRAZIL 
Laura Riff / Joao Paulo Riff 
Agencia Riff 
laura@agenciariff.com.br 
joaopaulo@agenciariff.com.br 
 
CHINA / TAIWAN 
Lily Chen / Wendy King / 
Chris Lin / Maggie Han 
Big Apple Agency 
lily-shanghai@bigapple-china.com 
wendy-king@bigapple1-china.com 
chris-lin@bigapple1-china.com 
maggie-han@bigapple1-china.com 
 
CZECH REPUBLIC,  
SLOVAKIA 
Kristin Olson / Martina Knapkova 
kristin.olson@litag.cz 
martina.knapkova@litag.cz 
 
FRANCE 
Anna Jarota / Megan Husain /  
Marie-France Heinic  
Anna Jarota Agency 
ajarota@ajafr.com 
megan@ajafr.com 
mariefrance@ajafr.com 
 
GERMANY 
Anoukh Foerg / Maria Duerig 
Anoukh Foerg Agency 
anoukhfoerg@anoukhfoerg.com 
maria@anoukhfoerg.com  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

GREECE 
John Moukakos 
JLM Literary  
jlm@jlm.gr 
 
HUNGARY 
Norbert Uzseka 
Lex Copyright Agency 
lexcopy@lexcopyright.hu 
 
INDONESIA, VIETNAM,  
THAILAND 
Pat Akkarasawart / Chonikarn Tunvilai 
Bridge Communications, Co. 
pat@bridgecomth.com 
chonikarn@bridgecomth.com 
 
ISRAEL 
Geula Geurts / Efrat Lev 
Deborah Harris Agency 
geula@thedeborahharrisagency.com 
efrat@thedeborahharrisagency.com   
 
ITALY 
Claire Sabatié-Garat / Chiara Piovan 
The Italian Literary Agency 
claire.sabatiegarat@italianliterary.com 
chiara.piovan@italianliterary.com 

 
JAPAN  
Miko Yamanouchi / Mami Nakajima 
Eriko Takeuchi 
Japan Uni Agency 
miko.yamanouchi@japanuni.co.jp 
mami.nakajima@japanuni.co.jp 
eriko.takeuchi@japanuni.co.jp 
 
KOREA 
Terry Kim / Insil Shin 
Imprima Agency  
terrykim@imprima.co.kr 
insilshin@imprima.co.kr 
 
NETHERLANDS 
Willem Bisseling / Christiaan 
Boesenach 
Marit Versantvoort  
Sebes & Bisseling 
bisseling@sebes.nl / 
christiaan@sebes.nl 
versantvoort@sebes.nl / office@sebes.nl 
 
POLAND 
Lukasz Wrobel 
Graal Literary Agency 
lukasz.wrobel@graal.com.pl 
 
 
 
 

RUSSIA 
Anna Jarota / Beata Glińska / 
Dominika Bojanowska  
AJA Poland 
ajarota@ajafr.com 
beata@ajapl.com 
dominika@ajapl.com 
 
SCANDINAVIA 
Ulf Töregård 
Ulf Töregård Agency 
ulf@toregardagency.se 
 
SPAIN, PORTUGAL, LATIN 
AMERICA 
Sandra Biel / Maru de Montserrat 
International Editors Co-Yanez 
sandra.biel@internationaleditors.com   
maru.demontserrat@internationaleditors.com  
 
TURKEY 
Amy Spangler / Hasret Parlak Torun 
Anatolia Lit 
amy@anatolialit.com 
hasret@anatolialit.com 
 
UK / BRITISH COMMONWEALTH 
Denise A. Cronin 
decronin@penguinrandomhouse.com 
Rachel Kind 
rkind@penguinrandomhouse.com 
Rachel Berkowitz 
rberkowitz@penguinrandomhouse.com 
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Crown Foreign Agents 
Crown, Currency, Harmony, Rodale, Sugar 23 

  
ALBANIA, CROATIA, 
MACEDONIA, SERBIA, SLOVENIA  
Ana Milenkovic / Milena Kaplarevic 
Prava i Prevodi 
ana@pravaiprevodi.com 
milena@pravaiprevodi.com 
 
ARMENIA, AZERBAIJAN, 
ESTONIA, GEORGIA, 
KAZAKHSTAN, LATVIA, 
LITHUANIA, UKRAINE 
UZBEKISTAN  
Tatjana Zoldnere / Kristine Shatrovska 
Andrew Nurnberg Associates Baltic 
zoldnere@anab.apollo.lv 
anab@anab.apollo.lv 
 
BRAZIL 
Laura Riff / Joao Paulo Riff 
Agência Riff 
laura@agenciariff.com.br  
joaopaulo@agenciariff.com.br  
 
BULGARIA  
Mira Droumeva 
A.N.A. Sofia Ltd. 
mira@anas-bg.com 
 
CHINA, TAIWAN 
Susan Xia / Jo Chan 
Andrew Nurnberg Associates 
susan@nurnberg.com.cn 
jchan@nurnberg.com.tw     
 
CZECH REPUBLIC, 
SLOVAKIA 
Kristin Olson / Martina Knápková 
Kristin Olson Literary Agency s.r.o. 
kristin.olson@litag.cz 
martina.knapkova@litag.cz 
 
FRANCE 
Eliane Benisti / Noémie Rollet 
Agence Benisti 
eliane@elianebenisti.com 
noemie@elianebenisti.com  
 
GERMANY 
Annelie Geissler 
Mohrbooks AG Literary Agency 
sales@mohrbooks.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

GREECE  
John Moukakos 
JLM Literary  
jlm@jlm.gr  
 
HUNGARY 
Peter Bolza 
Katai & Bolza Literary Agents 
peter@kataibolza.hu 
 
INDONESIA, VIETNAM,  
THAILAND 
Pat Akkarasawart / Chonikarn Tunvilai 
Bridge Communications, Co. 
pat@bridgecomth.com 
chonikarn@bridgecomth.com 
 
ISRAEL 
Geula Geurts / Efrat Lev 
Deborah Harris Agency 
geula@thedeborahharrisagency.com 
efrat@thedeborahharrisagency.com   
 
ITALY  
Chiara Piovan / Claire Sabatié-Garat 
The Italian Literary Agency 
chiara.piovan@italianliterary.com 
claire.sabatiegarat@italianliterary.com 
 
JAPAN  
Miko Yamanouchi / Eriko Takeuchi 
Japan Uni Agency 
miko.yamanouchi@japanuni.co.jp   
eriko.takeuchi@japanuni.co.jp 
 
KOREA 
Sue Yang / Jackie Yang 
Eric Yang Agency 
sueyang@ericyangagency.co.kr 
jackieyang@eyagency.co.kr 
 
NETHERLANDS 
Willem Bisseling / Christiaan 
Boesenach 
Marit Versantvoort  
Sebes & Bisseling 
bisseling@sebes.nl / 
christiaan@sebes.nl 
versantvoort@sebes.nl / office@sebes.nl 
 
POLAND  
Lukasz Wrobel 
Graal Literary Agency 
lukasz.wrobel@graal.com.pl 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ROMANIA  
Simona Kessler / Andreea Focsaneanu 
International Copyright Agency 
simona@kessler-agency.ro 
andreea@kessler-agency.ro 
 
RUSSIA 
Anna Jarota / Beata Glińska / 
Dominika Bojanowska  
AJA Poland 
ajarota@ajafr.com 
beata@ajapl.com 
dominika@ajapl.com 
 
SCANDINAVIA  
Philip Sane 
Lennart Sane Agency AB 
philip.sane@lennartsaneagency.com 
 
SPAIN, PORTUGAL,  
LATIN AMERICA 
Maribel Luque / Anna Bofill 
Carmen Balcells  
m.luque@agenciabalcells.com 
a.bofill@agenciabalcells.com  
 
TURKEY 
Amy Spangler / Hasret Parlak Torun 
Anatolia Lit 
amy@anatolialit.com 
hasret@anatolialit.com 
 
UK / BRITISH COMMONWEALTH 
Denise A. Cronin 
decronin@penguinrandomhouse.com 
Rachel Kind 
rkind@penguinrandomhouse.com 
Rachel Berkowitz 
rberkowitz@penguinrandomhouse.com  
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Illustrated Foreign Agents 
Clarkson Potter, Lorena Jones Books, Ten Speed Press, Watson-Guptill, 4 Color Books 

 
ALBANIA, CROATIA, 
MACEDONIA, SERBIA, SLOVENIA 
Prava i Prevodi 
Ana Milenkovic / Milena Kaplarevic  
ana@pravaiprevodi.com 
milena@pravaiprevodi.org 
 
ARMENIA, AZERBAIJAN, 
ESTONIA, GEORGIA, 
KAZAKHSTAN, LATVIA, 
LITHUANIA, UKRAINE 
UZBEKISTAN  
Tatjana Zoldnere / Kristine Shatrovska 
Andrew Nurnberg Associates Baltic 
zoldnere@anab.apollo.lv 
anab@anab.apollo.lv 
 
BRAZIL 
Laura Riff / Joao Paulo Riff 
Agência Riff 
laura@agenciariff.com.br  
joaopaulo@agenciariff.com.br  
 
BULGARIA  
Mira Droumeva 
A.N.A. Sofia Ltd. 
mira@anas-bg.com 
 
CHINA, TAIWAN 
Luisa Yeh / Ivan Zhang 
Bardon-Chinese Media Agency 
luisa@bardonchinese.com 
ivan@bardonchinese.com 
 
CZECH REPUBLIC, 
SLOVAKIA 
Kristin Olson / Martina Knapkova 
Kristin Olson Literary Agency s.r.o. 
kristin.olson@litag.cz 
martina.knapkova@litag.cz 
 
FRANCE 
Eliane Benisti / Noémie Rollet 
Agence Benisti 
eliane@elianebenisti.com 
noemie@elianebenisti.com  
 
GERMANY 
Annelie Geissler 
Mohrbooks AG Literary Agency 
sales@mohrbooks.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

GREECE  
John Moukakos 
JLM Literary  
jlm@jlm.gr  
 
HUNGARY 
Peter Bolza 
Katai & Bolza Literary Agents 
peter@kataibolza.hu 
 
INDONESIA, THAILAND, 
VIETNAM  
Pat Akkarasawart / Chonikarn Tunvilai 
Bridge Communications, Co. 
pat@bridgecomth.com 
chonikarn@bridgecomth.com 
 
ISRAEL 
Geula Gerts / Efrat Lev 
Deborah Harris Agency 
geula@thedeborahharrisagency.com 
efrat@thedeborahharrisagency.com 
 
ITALY  
Chiara Piovan / Claire Sabatié-Garat 
The Italian Literary Agency 
chiara.piovan@italianliterary.com 
claire.sabatiegarat@italianliterary.com 
 
JAPAN  
Miko Yamanouchi / Eriko Takeuchi 
Japan Uni Agency 
miko.yamanouchi@japanuni.co.jp  
eriko.takeuchi@japanuni.co.jp   
 
KOREA 
Joeun Lee 
Korean Copyright Center/KCC 
jelee@kccseoul.com 
 
NETHERLANDS 
Willem Bisseling / Christiaan 
Boesenach / 
Marit Versantvoort  
Sebes & Bisseling 
bisseling@sebes.nl / 
christiaan@sebes.nl 
versantvoort@sebes.nl / 
office@sebes.nl 
 
POLAND  
Lukasz Wrobel  
Graal Literary Agency 
lukasz.wrobel@graal.com.pl 
 
 
 
 

ROMANIA  
Simona Kessler / Adriana Marina 
International Copyright Agency 
simona@kessler-agency.ro 
marina@kessler-agency.ro 
 
RUSSIA 
Anna Jarota / Beata Glińska / 
Dominika Bojanowska  
AJA Poland 
ajarota@ajafr.com 
beata@ajapl.com 
dominika@ajapl.com 
 
SCANDINAVIA  
Philip Sane / Emma Lind 
Lennart Sane Agency AB 
philip.sane@lennartsaneagency.com 
emma@lennartsaneagency.com 
 
SPAIN, PORTUGAL,  
LATIN AMERICA 
Livia Stoia / Antonia Girmacea / 
Oana Vasile 
IE Ilustrata SL 
livia.stoia@ilustrata.com 
Antonia.girmacea@liviastoiaagency.ro 
oana.vasile@ilustrata.com 
 
TURKEY 
Amy Spangler / Hasret Parlak Torun 
Anatolia Lit 
amy@anatolialit.com 
hasret@anatolialit.com 
 
UK / BRITISH COMMONWEALTH 
Denise A. Cronin 
decronin@penguinrandomhouse.com 
Rachel Kind 
rkind@penguinrandomhouse.com 
Rachel Berkowitz 
rberkowitz@penguinrandomhouse.com  
Jessica Cashman 
jcashman@penguinrandomhouse.com 
 

mailto:ana@pravaiprevodi.com
mailto:milena@pravaiprevodi.org
mailto:zoldnere@anab.apollo.lv
mailto:laura@agenciariff.com.br
mailto:joaopaulo@agenciariff.com.br
mailto:mira@anas-bg.com
mailto:luisa@bardonchinese.com
mailto:ivan@bardonchinese.com
mailto:kristin.olson@litag.cz
mailto:eliane@elianebenisti.com
mailto:noemie@elianebenisti.com
mailto:sales@mohrbooks.com
mailto:jlm@jlm.gr
mailto:peter@kataibolza.hu
mailto:pat@bridgecomth.com
mailto:geula@thedeborahharrisagency.com
mailto:efrat@thedeborahharrisagency.com
mailto:chiara.piovan@italianliterary.com
mailto:claire.sabatiegarat@italianliterary.com
mailto:miko.yamanouchi@japanuni.co.jp
mailto:eriko.takeuchi@japanuni.co.jp
mailto:jelee@kccseoul.com
mailto:bisseling@sebes.nl
mailto:christiaan@sebes.nl
mailto:versantvoort@sebes.nl
mailto:office@sebes.nl
mailto:lukasz.wrobel@graal.com.pl
mailto:simona@kessler-agency.ro
mailto:beata@ajapl.com
mailto:philip.sane@lennartsaneagency.com
mailto:livia.stoia@ilustrata.com
mailto:Antonia.girmacea@liviastoiaagency.ro
mailto:amy@anatolialit.com
mailto:hasret@anatolialit.com
mailto:decronin@penguinrandomhouse.com
mailto:rkind@penguinrandomhouse.com
mailto:rberkowitz@penguinrandomhouse.com
mailto:jcashman@penguinrandomhouse.com


Christian Foreign Agents 
Convergent, Forum, Image, Ink & Willow, Multnomah, WaterBrook 

 
ALBANIA, CROATIA, 
MACEDONIA, SERBIA, SLOVENIA  
Ana Milenkovic / Milena Kaplarevic 
Prava i Prevodi 
ana@pravaiprevodi.com 
milena@pravaiprevodi.com 
 
ARMENIA, AZERBAIJAN, 
ESTONIA, GEORGIA, 
KAZAKHSTAN, LATVIA, 
LITHUANIA, UKRAINE 
UZBEKISTAN  
Tatjana Zoldnere / Kristine Shatrovska 
Andrew Nurnberg Associates Baltic 
zoldnere@anab.apollo.lv 
anab@anab.apollo.lv 
 
BRAZIL 
Laura Riff / Joao Paulo Riff 
Agência Riff 
laura@agenciariff.com.br  
joaopaulo@agenciariff.com.br  
 
BULGARIA  
Mira Droumeva 
A.N.A. Sofia Ltd. 
mira@anas-bg.com 
 
CHINA, TAIWAN 
Susan Xia / Jo Chan 
Andrew Nurnberg Associates 
susan@nurnberg.com.cn 
jchan@nurnberg.com.tw     
 
CZECH REPUBLIC, 
SLOVAKIA 
Kristin Olson / Martina Knapkova 
Kristin Olson Literary Agency s.r.o. 
kristin.olson@litag.cz 
martina.knapkova@litag.cz 
 
FRANCE 
Eliane Benisti / Noemie Rollet 
Agence Benisti 
eliane@elianebenisti.com 
noemie@elianebenisti.com  
 
GERMANY 
Donna Duverglas 
dduverglas@penguinrandomhouse.com 
 
 
 
 
 

GREECE  
John Moukakos 
JLM Literary  
jlm@jlm.gr  
 
HUNGARY 
Peter Bolza 
Katai & Bolza Literary Agents 
peter@kataibolza.hu 
 
INDONESIA, VIETNAM, 
THAILAND  
Pat Akkarasawart / Chonikarn Tunvilai 
Bridge Communications, Co. 
pat@bridgecomth.com 
chonikarn@bridgecomth.com 
 
ISRAEL 
Geula Gerts / Efrat Lev 
Deborah Harris Agency 
geula@thedeborahharrisagency.com 
efrat@thedeborahharrisagency.com 
 
ITALY  
Chiara Piovan / Claire Sabatié-Garat 
The Italian Literary Agency 
chiara.piovan@italianliterary.com 
claire.sabatiegarat@italianliterary.com 
 
JAPAN  
Miko Yamanouchi / Eriko Takeuchi 
Japan Uni Agency 
miko.yamanouchi@japanuni.co.jp  
eriko.takeuchi@japanuni.co.jp   
 
KOREA 
Sue Yang 
Eric Yang Agency 
sueyang@ericyangagency.co.kr 
 
NETHERLANDS 
Willem Bisseling / Christiaan Boesenach 
Marit Versantvoort  
Sebes & Bisseling 
bisseling@sebes.nl / christiaan@sebes.nl 
versantvoort@sebes.nl / office@sebes.nl 
 
POLAND  
Lukasz Wrobel 
Graal Literary Agency 
lukasz.wrobel@graal.com.pl 
 
 
 
 
 

ROMANIA  
Simona Kessler 
International Copyright Agency 
simona@kessler-agency.ro 
 
RUSSIA 
Anna Jarota / Beata Glińska / 
Dominika Bojanowska  
AJA Poland 
ajarota@ajafr.com 
beata@ajapl.com 
dominika@ajapl.com 
 
SCANDINAVIA  
Philip Sane 
Lennart Sane Agency AB 
philip.sane@lennartsaneagency.com 
 
SPAIN, PORTUGAL, LATIN 
AMERICA 
Sandra Biel / Maru de Montserrat 
Amaiur Fernandez 
International Editors Co-Yanez 
sandra.biel@internationaleditors.com  

maru.demontserrat@internationaleditors.com 
amaiur.fernandez@internationaleditors.com 
 
TURKEY 
Amy Spangler / Hasret Parlak Torun 
Anatolia Lit 
amy@anatolialit.com 
hasret@anatolialit.com 
 
UK / BRITISH COMMONWEALTH 
Denise A. Cronin 
decronin@penguinrandomhouse.com 
Rachel Kind 
rkind@penguinrandomhouse.com 
Rachel Berkowitz 
rberkowitz@penguinrandomhouse.com 
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